PRINTED: 07/17/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION 6 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345337	B. WING		04/29/2015
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PEAK RESOURCES - ALAMANCE, INC STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 779 WOODY DRIVE GRAHAM, NC 27253				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE
K 000	as per The Code of F	LSC) survey was conducted rederal Register at 42CFR 2000 Existing Health Care and its referenced exit conference all ere discussed with	K 00	00	
K 038 SS=F	At time of survey the Certified Beds: Medi Census - 99 Facility utilizes special The requirement at 4 NOT MET as evidence NFPA 101 LIFE SAFExit access is arranged.	care/Medicaid - 120 al locking on exit doors 2 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is	K 03	38	6/1/15
	42 CFR 483.70 (a) Based on observation at approximately 8:00 deficiencies were not 1) The exit door on I	not met as evidenced by: ns, on Wednesday 4/29/15 DAM onward, the following ed: D-Hall was dragging on the eater than 15lbf of force to		K038 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD The exit door on D-Hall has been reparand is no longer dragging the floor, and doesn trequire more than 15lbs of pressure to open. This was completed	ired d
APODATORY	DIDECTOR'S OR DROVIDED	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	.	TITI F	(X6) DATE

05/15/2015 **Electronically Signed**

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345337	B. WING _			04/29/2015
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE	
PEAK RES	SOURCES - ALAMANCE,	INC		779 WOODY DRIVE		
				GRAHAM, NC 27253		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 038	open. 2) Two cross corridor the other on C-Hall re open when door close during testing of the fi NFPA 101: 7.2.1.4.5 This deficiency affects seven smoke compar Failure to comply with	r doors, one on A-Hall and quired greater than 15lbf to ed. This was observed are alarm system. ed five of approximately tments. In minimum standards as the risk of death or injury	КО	on 4/29/15 by the Maintena The two cross corridor door and C-Hall will be repaired of an outside vendor. All other exit access doors a corridor doors have been at ensure proper working order completed on 5/14/15 by the Director. The maintenance director hin-serviced on 5/15/15 to the maintaining exit access access times in accordance with Lift regulation. The Maintenance director waccess doors weekly X 4 we monthly thereafter to ensure working function. This audit ongoing monthly audit starting 5/18/15. All findings from the audits of forth to the Quality Assurant to review the results of the right to the Committee will also defectiveness and duration of	s on A-Hall on 5/20/15 by and cross udited to r. This was a Maintenance as been a standard for essibility at all fe Safety will audit all exiceks, then a proper to will be an any the week of the Committee monthly audit.	t of
K 045 SS=D	Illumination of means discharge, is arranged lighting fixture (bulb) of the control of the contr	of egress, including exit d so that failure of any single will not leave the area in not refer to emergency with section 7.8.) 19.2.8	К0	audits.		6/1/15

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION : 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SUR' COMPLETE	
		345337	B. WING		04/29/2	2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	INC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 779 WOODY DRIVE GRAHAM, NC 27253		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE CO	(X5) DMPLETION DATE
K 045	Continued From page	2	K 04	5		
K 047	Based on observation at approximately 8:00 deficiencies were not 1) In the therapy are: emergency light was back therapy room erprovided. NFPA 101: 19.28 This deficiency affect seven smoke compar Failure to comply with referenced increases due to fire and/or smo	a, in the front room the not operational and in the nergency lighting was not ed one of approximately tments. In minimum standards as the risk of death or injury	K 04	K045 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY COE STANDARD The therapy area will be provided emergency lighting in the front area a well as the back area. This will be completed on 5/18/15 by a licensed electrician. The Maintenance Director has been educated as to the Life Safety Regul regarding Emergency Lighting. This completed on 5/15/15 All areas of the facility have been auto ensure emergency lighting is operational. This was completed on 5/15/15. The Maintenance Director will audit a areas requiring emergency lighting monthly to ensure proper functioning adherence to Life Safety Regulations The audit will be conducted monthly beginning 5/15/15. The results of the audit will be provided the Quality Assurance Committee to review, and to determine effectiveness and duration of the audit.	ation was dited and	/15
K 047 SS=E	NFPA 101 LIFE SAFE Exit and directional si		K 04	<i>(</i>	[6/1/	/15
	LAIL AND UNECTIONAL SI	gno are displayed III				

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345337	B. WING _		04	/29/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PEAK RESOURCES - ALAMANCE, INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 779 WOODY DRIVE GRAHAM, NC 27253			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 047	illumination also serv system. 19.2.10.1	tion 7.10 with continuous red by the emergency lighting	К0	47		
K 056	Based on observation at approximately 8:00 deficiencies were now 1) Scattered through directional lights that There are one of two of two bulbs out in the This deficiency affect NFPA 101: 7.10 Failure to comply with referenced increases due to fire and/or smith smith smith smith shadows.	are not fully illuminated. bulbs out and one has two e light. is the entire facility. h minimum standards as the risk of death or injury oke.	K O	K047 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY STANDARD The exit directional lights that widentified as deficient have been and are now fully illuminated. To completed on 4/29/15. All exit directional lights have be audited to ensure full illumination was completed on 5/15/15 The Maintenance Supervisor has in-serviced on the Life Safety Constandard regarding directional exillumination on 5/15/15. All exit directional lights will be an weekly X 4 weeks, then monthly to ensure full illumination. This be conducted monthly on an on basis beginning 5/15/15. The results of the audit will be put the Quality Assurance Committed review, and to determine effection and duration of the audit.	rere n repaired This was een on. This as been ode exit sign audited y thereafter audit will igoing	6/1/15
K 056 SS=D		ETY CODE STANDARD tic sprinkler system, it is	K 0	56		6/1/15

OLIVIERO I OR MEDIOMINE O		INCESTORIE CERTIFICE				<u> </u>	. 0000 0001
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345337	B. WING			04/2	29/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	, INC		77	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 79 WOODY DRIVE RAHAM, NC 27253		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 056	for the Installation of provide complete covbuilding. The system accordance with NFF Inspection, Testing, a Water-Based Fire Prosupervised. There is supply for the system systems are equippe	ce with NFPA 13, Standard Sprinkler Systems, to rerage for all portions of the is properly maintained in PA 25, Standard for the and Maintenance of otection Systems. It is fully a reliable, adequate water i. Required sprinkler d with water flow and tamper electrically connected to the	K	056			
	42 CFR 483.70 (a) Based on observation at approximately 8:00 deficiencies were not 1) The main electrica with sprinkler coverages: 2000 NFPA 101 1999 NFPA 13 Section CMS S&C 13-55-LSC This deficiency affect seven smoke comparailure to comply with	al room was not protected ge. Section 19.3.5 on 5-13.8.1 Cled one of approximately rtments. on minimum standards as the risk of death or injury			K056 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD The main electrical room has been provided sprinkler coverage on 5/11/15 The facility has been audited by the Maintenance Director to ensure all other areas of the facility have sprinkler coverage. This was completed on 5/14/15. The Maintenance Director has been educated on the Life Safety Code regarding sprinkler coverage on 5/15/15 The Maintenance Director will audit all areas of the building monthly to ensure sprinkler coverage is adequate beginni 5/15/15. The results of the audit will be provided	s. er 5.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	LE CONSTRUCTION 6 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345337	B. WING		04/29/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PEAK RESOURCES - ALAMANCE, INC					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 056	Continued From page		K 05	the Quality Assurance Committee to review, and to determine effectivenes and duration of the audit.	
K 062 SS=F	Required automatic s continuously maintair condition and are ins	ned in reliable operating	K 06		6/1/15
	Based on observation at approximately 8:00 deficiencies were not 1) The sprinkler heardisconnected and not the survey. Sprinkler reinstalled. 2) The 5-year internations system that was stated inspection report Data conducted. NFPA 101, 4.6.12.1. This deficiency affect Failure to comply with	d in the freezer was t operational at the time of head will need to be al inspection of the sprinkler ed was due in the sprinkler ed 6/4/14 has not been as the entire facility. In minimum standards as the risk of death or injury		K062 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD The sprinkler head will be reinstalled of 5/20/15 by an outside vendor specializin fire suppression system installation. The 5-year inspection of the sprinkler system will be conducted on 5/20/15 by vendor specialized and licensed to instire suppression systems. The Maintenance Director will audit all areas of the facility to ensure that all a of the facility have sprinklers maintain in reliable operating condition. This was completed on 5/15/15. The results of the audit will be discuss with the Quality Assurance Committee. The committee will determine the dura and frequency of ongoing audits.	on zing oy a spect ! areas ed vas
K 147 SS=F	NFPA 101 LIFE SAFI	ETY CODE STANDARD	K 14		6/1/15

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PEAK RESOURCES - ALAMANCE, INC (XA) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) K 147 Continued From page 6 Electrical wiring and equipment is in accordance with NFPA 70, National Electrical Code. 9.1.2 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: 42 CFR 483.70 (a) Based on observations, on Wednesday 4/29/15 at approximately 8:00AM onward, the following deficiencies were noted: 1) On A & B Hall in multiple rooms the recepticales in the resident bathroom that were connected to a GFCI breaker were not labeled.		OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION 01 - Main Building 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
PEAK RESOURCES - ALAMANCE, INC (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) K 147 Continued From page 6 Electrical wiring and equipment is in accordance with NFPA 70, National Electrical Code. 9.1.2 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: 42 CFR 483.70 (a) Based on observations, on Wednesday 4/29/15 at approximately 8:00AM onward, the following deficiencies were noted: 1) On A & B Hall in multiple rooms the recepticales in the resident bathroom that were T79 WOODY DRIVE GRAHAM, NC 27253 ID PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH CORRECTION) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH CORRECTIVE) AND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE W 50 MRIETING REPORT OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD			345337	B. WING		04/29/2015
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) K 147 Continued From page 6 Electrical wiring and equipment is in accordance with NFPA 70, National Electrical Code. 9.1.2 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: 42 CFR 483.70 (a) Based on observations, on Wednesday 4/29/15 at approximately 8:00AM onward, the following deficiencies were noted: 1) On A & B Hall in multiple rooms the recepticales in the resident bathroom that were PREFIX TAG PREFIX CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REQULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) K 147 K 147 K 147 K 147 K 147 K 147 FREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) K 147 K 147 FREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			, INC	7	79 WOODY DRIVE	
Electrical wiring and equipment is in accordance with NFPA 70, National Electrical Code. 9.1.2 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: 42 CFR 483.70 (a) Based on observations, on Wednesday 4/29/15 at approximately 8:00AM onward, the following deficiencies were noted: 1) On A & B Hall in multiple rooms the recepticales in the resident bathroom that were K147 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD The electrical outlets in the rooms on A & B Hall have been labeled accordingly. This was completed on 5/15/15 by the Maintenance Director and assistant.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	E COMPLETION
NFPA 70 This deficiency affected three of approximately seven smoke compartments. Failure to comply with minimum standards as referenced increases the risk of death or injury due to fire and/or smoke. The facility has been audited to ensure all other GFCI electrical outlets have been labeled. This was completed on 5/15/15 by the Maintenance Director. The Maintenance Director has been in-serviced to the standard of GFCI electrical outlets on 5-15-15. The Maintenance Director will audit the facility monthly to ensure that all GFCI outlets are labeled correctly. This audit will be ongoing. The results of the audit will be provided to the Quality Assurance Committee to review, and to determine effectiveness and duration of the audit.	K 147	Electrical wiring and ewith NFPA 70, Nation This STANDARD is race 42 CFR 483.70 (a) Based on observation at approximately 8:00 deficiencies were not 1) On A & B Hall in more recepticales in the resconnected to a GFCI NFPA 70 This deficiency affects seven smoke comparations are receptively with referenced increases.	equipment is in accordance nal Electrical Code. 9.1.2 not met as evidenced by: ns, on Wednesday 4/29/15 AM onward, the following ed: nultiple rooms the sident bathroom that were breaker were not labeled. ed three of approximately tments. n minimum standards as the risk of death or injury	K 147	K147 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD The electrical outlets in the rooms on AB Hall have been labeled accordingly. This was completed on 5/15/15 by the Maintenance Director and assistant. The facility has been audited to ensure other GFCI electrical outlets have been labeled. This was completed on 5/15/15 by the Maintenance Director. The Maintenance Director has been in-serviced to the standard of GFCI electrical outlets on 5-15-15. The Maintenance Director will audit the facility monthly to ensure that all GFCI outlets are labeled correctly. This audit will be ongoing. The results of the audit will be provided the Quality Assurance Committee to review, and to determine effectiveness	e all and a second of the seco